
Regulation of International Direct-to-Participant Genomic Research 

Working Group Meeting #1 

Boston, MA  

Wednesday, September 12, 2018 

 

Meeting Time:  9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

 

Meeting Location  

Broad Institute 

415 Main Street 

Cambridge, MA  02142 

 

Lodging Location  

DoubleTree Suites by Hilton Boston – Cambridge 

400 Soldiers Field Road 

Boston, MA  02134 

 

Click here to make your hotel reservation in the Meeting room block no later than August 10, 2018, EDT. 

NOTE: HILTON EXTENDED THE RESERVATION WINDOW UNTIL August 21, 2018 
 

 

Conference attendee contact list 

Name Email Affiliation 

Principal Investigator Team 

Beskow, Laura laura.m.beskow@vanderbilt.edu Vanderbilt U. 

Brelsford, Kate kathleen.m.brelsford@vanderbilt.edu Vanderbilt U. 

Brothers, Kyle kyle.brothers@louisville.edu  U. of Louisville 

Knoppers, Bartha bartha.maria.knoppers@umontreal.ca McGill U. 

Joly, Yann yann.joly@mcgill.ca McGill U. 

MacArthur, Daniel danmac@broadinstitute.org The Broad Institute 

Rothstein, Mark mark.rothstein@louisville.edu U. of Louisville 

Saltzman, Andrea saltzman@broadinstitute.org The Broad Institute 

Zawati, Ma’n man.zawati@mcgill.ca McGill U. 

Academic, Biotechnical, and Pharmaceutical Research Team 

Agee, Michelle michelle.agee@23andme.com 23&ME 

Barnes, Mark Mark.Barnes@ropesgray.com Ropes & Gray, LLC 

Billings, Paul prbillings@earthlink.net Omicia 

Perry, Denise dperry@illumina.com Illumina 

McCarthy, Justin justin.mccarthy@pfizer.com Pfizer 

Morgan, Thomas thomas.m.morgan@vanderbilt.edu Vanderbilt U. 

Naley, Martin martin.naley@mytomorrows.com MyTomorrows 

Noel, Olivier ofn100@psu.edu DNA Simple 

Penny, Michelle michelle.penny@biogen.com BioGen 

Waters, Christina cwaters@rarescience.org RareScience 
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